

ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Al's Excavating, Inc.		Michigan Paving & Materials Co.		Brenner Excavating, Inc.		Reith-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
Clearing	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$62,715.00	\$62,715.00	\$57,700.00	\$57,700.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
Station Grading	1	LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$67,120.00	\$67,120.00	\$64,305.00	\$64,305.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
Subbase, CIP	500	Cyd	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00
Topsoil Surface, Salv, LM	1,100	Cyd	\$5.00	\$5,500.00	\$5.30	\$5,830.00	\$5.30	\$5,830.00	\$8.00	\$8,800.00
Trenching	91	Sta	\$300.00	\$27,300.00	\$486.50	\$44,271.50	\$486.50	\$44,271.50	\$390.00	\$35,490.00
Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	500	Cyd	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00
Geotextile, Stabilization	1,500	Syd	\$0.01	\$15.00	\$1.95	\$2,925.00	\$1.95	\$2,925.00	\$0.01	\$15.00
Aggregate, 6A	50	Ton	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$42.70	\$2,135.00	\$42.70	\$2,135.00	\$0.02	\$1.00
HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	20,500	Syd	\$1.50	\$30,750.00	\$1.06	\$21,730.00	\$1.10	\$22,550.00	\$1.20	\$24,600.00
Aggregate Surface Cse	13,000	Ton	\$15.00	\$195,000.00	\$18.70	\$243,100.00	\$18.60	\$241,800.00	\$16.00	\$208,000.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 18 inch	6	Ea	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$750.50	\$4,503.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
Culv, CI E, Conc, 18 inch	136	Ft	\$55.00	\$7,480.00	\$44.20	\$6,011.20	\$44.20	\$6,011.20	\$38.00	\$5,168.00
Culv, CI F, 12 inch	160	Ft	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$24.50	\$3,920.00	\$24.40	\$3,904.00	\$38.00	\$6,080.00
Culv, CI F, 18 inch	130	Ft	\$32.00	\$4,160.00	\$31.80	\$4,134.00	\$31.80	\$4,134.00	\$38.00	\$4,940.00
Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	100	Ft	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.15	\$515.00	\$5.15	\$515.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	10	Ft	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$13.30	\$133.00	\$13.30	\$133.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	1	Ea	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$192.00	\$192.00	\$192.00	\$192.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
Cold Milling HMA Surface, 2 inch	2,000	Syd	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.85	\$3,700.00	\$1.85	\$3,700.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00
Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	600	Syd	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.30	\$1,980.00	\$3.30	\$1,980.00	\$6.50	\$3,900.00
Shoulder, CL II, LM	250	Cyd	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$27.30	\$6,825.00	\$27.30	\$6,825.00	\$18.00	\$4,500.00
Approach, CI II	575	Ton	\$20.00	\$11,500.00	\$24.50	\$14,087.50	\$24.50	\$14,087.50	\$24.00	\$13,800.00
Approach, HMA Millings	550	Ton	\$21.00	\$11,550.00	\$34.10	\$18,755.00	\$34.10	\$18,755.00	\$23.00	\$12,650.00
HMA, 4E1, Mod	3,550	Ton	\$64.00	\$227,200.00	\$65.20	\$231,460.00	\$69.30	\$246,015.00	\$62.00	\$220,100.00
HMA, 5E1, Mod	3,780	Ton	\$68.00	\$257,040.00	\$69.27	\$261,840.60	\$72.60	\$274,428.00	\$65.00	\$245,700.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	19,400	Ft	\$0.10	\$1,940.00	\$0.10	\$1,940.00	\$0.11	\$2,134.00	\$0.08	\$1,552.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	13,400	Ft	\$0.10	\$1,340.00	\$0.10	\$1,340.00	\$0.11	\$1,474.00	\$0.08	\$1,072.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks, & Lots, 4 inch, White	180	Ft	\$1.50	\$270.00	\$1.50	\$270.00	\$1.70	\$306.00	\$6.00	\$1,080.00
Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	1,200	Ft	\$2.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.50	\$600.00	\$1.70	\$2,040.00	\$2.50	\$3,000.00
Riprap, Plain	75	Syd	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$52.30	\$3,922.50	\$52.30	\$3,922.50	\$75.00	\$5,625.00
Slope Restoration, Type A	10,000	Syd	\$1.50	\$15,000.00	\$1.55	\$15,500.00	\$1.55	\$15,500.00	\$4.00	\$40,000.00
Slope Restoration, Type C	3,000	Syd	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.50	\$10,500.00	\$3.50	\$10,500.00	\$4.00	\$12,000.00
Extended Restoration	1	LS	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$6,163.00	\$6,163.00	\$6,162.00	\$6,162.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Modified	252	Sft	\$7.00	\$1,764.00	\$7.00	\$1,764.00	\$7.85	\$1,978.20	\$7.00	\$1,764.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Modified	40	Ea	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$23.00	\$920.00	\$24.70	\$988.00	\$23.00	\$920.00
Barricade Type III, High Intensity, Dbl Sided, Ltd, Modified	8	Ea	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$170.00	\$1,360.00	\$202.00	\$1,616.00	\$170.00	\$1,360.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence	300	Ft	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$1.80	\$540.00	\$1.80	\$540.00	\$2.50	\$750.00
Monument Box Adjust	6	Ea	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$157.50	\$945.00	\$157.50	\$945.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
Project Cleanup	1	LS	\$4,995.49	\$4,995.49	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,955.00	\$5,955.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
TOTAL BID				\$1,011,340.00	TOTAL BID	\$1,073,147.30	TOTAL BID	\$1,093,756.90	TOTAL BID	\$1,096,152.00

* Denotes math error on bid form.

ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Milbocker & Sons, Inc.		Langlois & Sons Excavating				PRELIMINARY ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
			UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
Clearing	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00		\$0.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
Station Grading	1	LS	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00		\$0.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
Subbase, CIP	500	Cyd	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00
Topsoil Surface, Salv, LM	1,100	Cyd	\$8.00	\$8,800.00	\$6.00	\$6,600.00		\$0.00	\$5.00	\$5,500.00
Trenching	91	Sta	\$50.00	\$4,550.00	\$500.00	\$45,500.00		\$0.00	\$500.00	\$45,500.00
Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	500	Cyd	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00		\$0.00	\$9.00	\$4,500.00
Geotextile, Stabilization	1,500	Syd	\$1.50	\$2,250.00	\$4.50	\$6,750.00		\$0.00	\$2.50	\$3,750.00
Aggregate, 6A	50	Ton	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.02	\$1.00		\$0.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	20,500	Syd	\$2.00	\$41,000.00	\$2.00	\$41,000.00		\$0.00	\$1.50	\$30,750.00
Aggregate Surface Cse	13,000	Ton	\$18.00	\$234,000.00	\$17.00	\$221,000.00		\$0.00	\$15.00	\$195,000.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 18 inch	6	Ea	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00		\$0.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
Culv, CI E, Conc, 18 inch	136	Ft	\$45.00	\$6,120.00	\$34.00	\$4,624.00		\$0.00	\$35.00	\$4,760.00
Culv, CI F, 12 inch	160	Ft	\$28.00	\$4,480.00	\$36.00	\$5,760.00		\$0.00	\$16.00	\$2,560.00
Culv, CI F, 18 inch	130	Ft	\$33.00	\$4,290.00	\$22.00	\$2,860.00		\$0.00	\$22.00	\$2,860.00
Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	100	Ft	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$500.00		\$0.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	10	Ft	\$9.00	\$90.00	\$10.00	\$100.00		\$0.00	\$15.00	\$150.00
Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	1	Ea	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$170.00	\$170.00		\$0.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
Cold Milling HMA Surface, 2 inch	2,000	Syd	\$2.75	\$5,500.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00
Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	600	Syd	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$14.00	\$8,400.00		\$0.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00
Shoulder, CL II, LM	250	Cyd	\$44.00	\$11,000.00	\$32.00	\$8,000.00		\$0.00	\$31.00	\$7,750.00
Approach, CI II	575	Ton	\$52.00	\$29,900.00	\$18.00	\$10,350.00		\$0.00	\$20.00	\$11,500.00
Approach, HMA Millings	550	Ton	\$35.00	\$19,250.00	\$24.00	\$13,200.00		\$0.00	\$22.50	\$12,375.00
HMA, 4E1, Mod	3,550	Ton	\$61.75	\$219,212.50	\$68.00	\$241,400.00		\$0.00	\$68.00	\$241,400.00
HMA, 5E1, Mod	3,780	Ton	\$64.67	\$244,452.60	\$70.00	\$264,600.00		\$0.00	\$75.00	\$283,500.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	19,400	Ft	\$0.10	\$1,940.00	\$1.35	\$26,190.00		\$0.00	\$0.10	\$1,940.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	13,400	Ft	\$0.10	\$1,340.00	\$1.35	\$18,090.00		\$0.00	\$0.10	\$1,340.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks, & Lots, 4 inch, White	180	Ft	\$1.50	\$270.00	\$1.35	\$243.00		\$0.00	\$1.00	\$180.00
Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	1,200	Ft	\$1.50	\$1,800.00	\$1.35	\$1,620.00		\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00
Riprap, Plain	75	Syd	\$52.00	\$3,900.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00		\$0.00	\$45.00	\$3,375.00
Slope Restoration, Type A	10,000	Syd	\$3.00	\$30,000.00	\$2.50	\$25,000.00		\$0.00	\$2.00	\$20,000.00
Slope Restoration, Type C	3,000	Syd	\$3.50	\$10,500.00	\$3.50	\$10,500.00		\$0.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00
Extended Restoration	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$285.00	\$285.00		\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Modified	252	Sft	\$7.00	\$1,764.00	\$8.00	\$2,016.00		\$0.00	\$8.00	\$2,016.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Modified	40	Ea	\$23.00	\$920.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00		\$0.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
Barricade Type III, High Intensity, Dbl Sided, Ltd, Modified	8	Ea	\$170.00	\$1,360.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence	300	Ft	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00	\$2.00	\$600.00
Monument Box Adjust	6	Ea	\$425.00	\$2,550.00	\$1.00	\$6.00		\$0.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
Project Cleanup	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100,001.00	\$100,001.00		\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
			TOTAL BID	\$1,165,114.10	TOTAL BID	\$1,458,991.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00	TOTAL BID	\$1,073,656.00